Before commencing assembly,please read these instructions thoroughly.

J /\ ¥arnini| SAFETY PRECAUTIONS  SPECIFICATION

This radio control model is nota toy!

®First-time builders should seek advice from people hay ing huilding
experience in order to assemble the model correetly and to produce  TOTALLENGTH------1160mm (45.5in)

its performance to full extent. W'”g i:‘;’;igfﬂm“};:‘; ‘;i"}
. cthie Ll i . o £ Tl st i o WING AREA----seeue- m’ .350.1n)
-_-' nis V] ¥ cn s L I
‘ssemble thy . L]l only in |‘I|.._h.4..\ out of childrens re ||..|I ENGINE-—eeeeeemee2C 0.25 cl0.in
® |ake enough safety precautions prior to operating this model. Weight —-meeeememeeeenn- 1850 g

You are responsible lor this model s assembly and safe operation!
@ Always keep this instruction manual ready at hand for quick
reference.even after completing the assembly

— —



REQUIRED FOR OPERATION (Purchase separately)

Aminimum 4 channel radio for airplanes (with 4servos). | ’ by
And dry batteries. Silicone Tube ) Fuel Filter ﬁ :

P

CAUTION: Only use a mirimum 4 channgl rodio fo
A Jirplanes! [No ofhet radio may be used @ required for engine starting Glow engine fuei only.

-
WARNING: Normal gasaline cannat
be usad with glow engings

=] L., & 3 Fuel Pump Plug Wrench
8 AA-size Batteries = LB

Aminimum 4 channel
transmitter for airplanes.

el ML TS

*

For handing the radio properly.refer to its instruction manual

gfng-neandMurflr_-'r m @ Glue . —

Model Airplane Engine 2¢ 0.25 cu.in Instant glue Epoxy Glue

Other equipment far enhancing

=y B &

Muffier i '-_T_:_‘-_ _?”?h s Glow plug airplane operation & perormance O @
y FPurchasea a propealler that
Propeller willmatch your engine i
- » '
— - - 12V Battery (for starter)

9 X5-10 X5

TOOLS REQUIRED ( Purchase separately)

Sharp Hobby Knife Fhillips Screw Driver Awl
Needle Nose P“t:‘.'.f‘:: Wire Cutters Scissors

BEFORE YOU BEGIN

© . Read through the manual before you begin 50 you will have an overall idea of what to do.
a . Check all parts .if you find any defective or missing parts .contact your local deater.

., Symbols used throughout this instruction manual,comprise.

Apply epoxy glue. o Drill holes with the specified Must be purchased 1
Irrim diameter{here:2mm)| separately! i Wa rni n g |

o Apply instant glue b Ensure smooth non-binding Pay close attention
A (CA glue,super glue), '_’. movement while assembling. * hn:rm Do not overlook this symbol,
L Assembile ieft and right “ Cut off shaded portion. |
R sides the same way. K I Cut off excess.




)

Accessory list for this page. g Mainwing

Rod adjuster .
== — S 2 Wing bottom
L.a Rod { 1.8X140mm)

— Connecting rod head
g § .. e 2
Servo cover

e : ij]

Rod adjuster

Rod (1.8X140mm)

T - - - 2

L Connecting rod head

Main wing

Drill holes with

e the specified

Diameter B e
(here:3.2mm) £
Y | i
e
e '__-|—.
A Zmm i

o E|

&




Accessory list for this page.

Rooker arm

Tp Screw 2.3X10mm

AX25mm Screw o

A 2mm Nylon Collar

[} Semmmmpe melr S
@ 3.2mm Coliar 2
Fressure Plate
2mm Tp Sciew
(B - = s - m e e e e === 2]

C.mmﬁ} ----- 2 Tp Screw 2.3X10mm

::"" E" Ecr;l)m Washzr

FTI 3X25mm Screw

-I@mﬁm--z

A

Rocker arm

(o= -

3X3Imm Screw

W - -- 3

4mm Nylon Collar

1---1
4mm Collar
ﬁ o] - -2

1.4X260mm

Front-whesl Rod

P ---1
..g"'hl:l

Pressure Plate

3.2mm Nylon Collar 3x3mm Screw

3x12mm Tp Screw <-2mm Collar

(s - - -8 [5]- - - 2




' Accessory list for this page.

Horizontal / Vertical Tail

3xmm  Screw

P e - = — = = === 2
BBl wss _4|_nr1_'|' _C_r‘_lllfq_ o )

i - ]_-:1|_:_'.|1'=1::|_F1511d_ - 1
= Elevator Rod 1

Rod adjuste

Wiooden Block =

2.3X10mm Tp Serew

et
]
- _:'E'.rfwmra'_.'___ 1
(o> -- 2

> A_—le&.:&:_ .

A=A' C T - T CI
B=B" &+
C=C" H+

[
(] Sacurely glum logathof
A L A il coming off durig fights
You lobe conlrol of your mirglans
wiich leads 10 accidents !

Radio Equipment

Throtthe Front-whae! Eletvator
SEMG X X drive servo >< sEvG
—1
[
Wionden Block SEG ITay
[ ----2 ---- 1
Elevator Rod AxGSmm Screw LAX10mm Tp Screw
— | fm - --2 L‘"-.z :
Elevator Rod  amm Collar Rod adjuster Elevator
-1 r51----3 o—4=i---1 |pushrods

@adin Equipment

(Battery/
Recalver]

2.3%X10mm Tp Screw




—

Accessory list for this page.

Rod adjuster

2X12mm Tp Scréew

Hom

3.5X320mm PYEC rod

L — . 1

_lax4s0 mm Tnrofthe rod .

':'l‘_allj 3mm Blind Nui 4
amm Lock Nut

P ks el 4
InZHmim  srEw

s - AEE 4

; m— ) 2 18mm SCrEwW y.
dmm washes

© : : z 12

= 03 Fuel tank tray "

Z08 -

Y

Horizontal / Vertical Tail

19

ey

Rod adjuster

2X12mm  Tp Screw o]
ooy — — — — — 4 L] |

3.5 X320mm
PVC rod
[l =——— LRt
1. 4X480mm
Throttle Rod
[ T—— |
: 3mm Blnd Mul

i 3X18mm  Screw
(e — — - 4
3X18mm Screw
(uomee - -4
Amm  Washer

©----12

Drill holes with the specified

- Diameter(here:3.2mm)
7 . ~
/ : ] e
I,I' o / 3.2mm|
| et i fof ]

12.5mm

21.5mm

——-+ 16.5mm

After confirming the
position{zee front of

lugltank)

Insert and fighten
the RCrisw

IXZ0mm scraw
i

Fuel tank tray

O (D)

l










